
MEG- all day soothe sun shield broad spectrum spf48 cream  
Meg Cosmetics Inc
----------

Apply generously and evenly 15 minutes before sun exposure.
Children under 6 months of age: Ask a doctor.
Reapply at least every 2 hours.
Use a water-resistant sunscreen if swimming or sweating.

Water (Aqua) 
Glycerin 
Butyloctyl Salicylate 
Propanediol 
Dibutyl Adipate 
Polymethylsilsesquioxane 
Cetearyl Olivate 
Caprylyl Methicone 
1,2-Hexanediol 
Pentylene Glycol 
VP/Eicosene Copolymer 
Sorbitan Olivate 
Potassium Cetyl Phosphate 
Panthenol 
Glyceryl Stearate 
Butylene Glycol 
Cetearyl Alcohol 
Polyacrylate Crosspolymer-6 
Methylpropanediol 
Ammonium Acryloyldimethyltaurate/VP Copolymer 
Xanthan Gum 
Ethylhexylglycerin 
Undaria Pinnatifida Extract 
Tromethamine 
Spirulina Platensis Extract 
Plankton Extract 
Ecklonia Cava Extract 
Codium Fragile Extract 
Hyaluronic Acid 
Polyether-1 
Portulaca Oleracea Extract 
Beta-Glucan 
T-Butyl Alcohol 
Tocopherol 
Biosaccharide Gum-1

Helps prevent sunburn
When used as directed with other sun protection measures (see Directions),
decreases the risk of skin cancer and early skin aging caused by the sun.

Homosalate 14.00% 



Octocrylene 10.00% 
Octisalate 4.50% 
Avobenzone 2.80%
No “Do not use” statements apply for this product when used as directed.

For external use only.
Do not use on damaged or broken skin.
When using this product, keep out of eyes. Rinse with water to remove.
Stop use and ask a doctor if rash occurs.
Keep out of reach of children.

Sunscreen
Keep out of reach of children. 
If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.
Image of immediate container labeling (inner tube), 50 mL, NDC 87225-001-01

MEG  
all day soothe sun shield broad spectrum spf48 cream

Product Information



Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:87225-001

Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

OCTISALATE (UNII: 4X49Y0596W) (OCTISALATE - UNII:4X49Y0596W) OCTISALATE 45 mg  in 1 g
OCTOCRYLENE (UNII: 5A68WGF6WM) (OCTOCRYLENE - UNII:5A68WGF6WM) OCTOCRYLENE 100 mg  in 1 g
HOMOSALATE (UNII: V06SV4M95S) (HOMOSALATE - UNII:V06SV4M95S) HOMOSALATE 140 mg  in 1 g
AVOBENZONE (UNII: G63QQF2NOX) (AVOBENZONE - UNII:G63QQF2NOX) AVOBENZONE 28 mg  in 1 g

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

BUTYLOCTYL SALICYLATE (UNII: 2EH13UN8D3)  
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN (UNII: 147D247K3P)  
TROMETHAMINE (UNII: 023C2WHX2V)  
ECKLONIA CAVA (UNII: UXX2N5V39P)  
HYALURONIC ACID (UNII: S270N0TRQY)  
AMMONIUM ACRYLOYLDIMETHYLTAURATE/VP COPOLYMER (UNII: W59H9296ZG)  
XANTHAN GUM (UNII: TTV12P4NEE)  
VINYLPYRROLIDONE/EICOSENE COPOLYMER (UNII: 035MV9S1C3)  
POLYETHER-1 (2800 MPA.S) (UNII: 6QR7NJP3G8)  
PORTULACA OLERACEA WHOLE (UNII: D5J3623SV2)  
T-BUTYL ALCOHOL (UNII: MD83SFE959)  
PANTHENOL (UNII: WV9CM0O67Z)  
METHYLPROPANEDIOL (UNII: N8F53B3R4R)  
CODIUM FRAGILE (UNII: MSE6FUU012)  
BUTYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 3XUS85K0RA)  
CETEARYL ALCOHOL (UNII: 2DMT128M1S)  
POLYACRYLATE CROSSPOLYMER-6 (UNII: Q7UI015FF9)  
PROPANEDIOL (UNII: 5965N8W85T)  
DIBUTYL ADIPATE (UNII: F4K100DXP3)  
GLYCERYL STEARATE (UNII: 230OU9XXE4)  
UNDARIA PINNATIFIDA (UNII: ICV1OK7M1S)  
TOCOPHEROL (UNII: R0ZB2556P8)  
BIOSACCHARIDE GUM-1 (UNII: BB4PU4V09H)  
SPIRULINA PLATENSIS (UNII: 9L3TIH1UUE)  
PENTYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 50C1307PZG)  
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  
SORBITAN OLIVATE (UNII: MDL271E3GR)  
CETEARYL OLIVATE (UNII: 58B69Q84JO)  
CAPRYLYL METHICONE (UNII: Q95M2P1KJL)  
1,2-HEXANEDIOL (UNII: TR046Y3K1G)  
GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6A3C0OX)  
POLYMETHYLSILSESQUIOXANE (4.5 MICRONS) (UNII: 59Z907ZB69)  
POTASSIUM CETYL PHOSPHATE (UNII: 03KCY6P7UT)  
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